

एन एम डी सी



NMDC

# एन एम डी सी लिमिटेड NMDC Limited

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम) (A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 'खनिज भवन', 10-3-311/ए, कैसल हिल्स, मासाब टैंक, हैदराबाद - 500 028.  
Regd. Office : 'Khanij Bhavan' 10-3-311/A, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad - 500 028.  
नैगम पहचान संख्या / Corporate Identity Number : L13100AP1958 GOI 001674

No. 18(1)/2008- Sectt

15<sup>th</sup> November 2017

1. <b>The BSE Limited</b> <b>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,</b> <b>Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001</b>	2. <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,</b> <b>Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,</b> <b>Bandra Kurla Complex,</b> <b>Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051</b>
3. <b>The Calcutta Stock Exchange</b> <b>Limited, 7, Lyons Range,</b> <b>Kolkata - 700001</b>	

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub: Press Release on "NMDC's Record Performance in Second Quarter (2017-18)"**  
**Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)**  
**Regulations, 2015; Security ID: NMDC**

Please find attached a copy of Press Release on the captioned subject dated 13<sup>th</sup> November 2017.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,  
For **NMDC Limited**

**A S Pardha Saradhi**  
Company Secretary

Encl: A/a

एन एम डी सी



NMDC

# एन एम डी सी लिमिटेड NMDC Limited

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम) (A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 'खनिज भवन', 10-3-311/ए, कैसल हिल्स, मासाब टैंक, हैदराबाद - 500 028.  
Regd. Office : 'Khanij Bhavan' 10-3-311/A, Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad - 500 028.  
नैगम पहचान संख्या / Corporate Identity Number : L13100AP1958 GOI 001674

13-11-2017

## PRESS RELEASE

### **NMDC'S RECORD PERFORMANCE IN SECOND QUARTER (2017-18)**

- Iron ore Production 7.18 MT for 2017-18 (Q2) Vs 6.31 MT for 2016-17(Q2)
- Iron ore Sales 8.30 MT for 2017-18 (Q2) Vs 8.01 MT for 2016-17(Q2)
- Turnover – Rs 2,421 Cr for 2017-18 (Q2) Vs Rs 1,739 Cr for 2016-17(Q2)
- Profit before Tax (PBT) – Rs 1,241 Cr for 2017-18 (Q2) Vs Rs 1,044 Cr for 2016-17(Q2)
- Profit after Tax (PAT) – Rs 844 Cr for 2017-18 (Q2) Vs Rs 771 Cr for 2016-17(Q2)

India's largest iron ore producer NMDC, in spite of volatile situation in Global Iron and Steel market has achieved record iron ore production of 7.18 MT during the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter of 2017-18 registering an increase of 14% over the corresponding period last year (CPLY) and Sales of Iron Ore was 8.30 MT which is about 4% more than that of the CPLY.

NMDC has posted a Turnover of Rs 2,421 Cr during the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter of 2017-18, representing an increase of 39% over the Turnover of CPLY. The company has recorded PBT of Rs 1,241 Cr and PAT of Rs 844 Cr in the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter of 2017-18 which is up by around 19% & 10% respectively over CPLY.

Similarly, NMDC's production of iron ore for the first half year 2017-18 is 15.67 MT registering a rise of 13% over CPLY and sales of iron ore is 17.48 MT which is up by 11% over the CPLY.

NMDC's Turnover for the first half year of 2017-18 is Rs 5,263 Cr, PBT Rs 2,809 Cr and PAT Rs 1,814 Cr which is increased by 52%, 31% and 22% over the CPLY respectively.

The increase in Turnover, PBT and PAT during the reporting quarter/half year of 2017-18 is mainly due to increase in the sales realisation and sales volume, apart from the committed efforts of dedicated team of NMDC.

The 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter results for 2017-18 were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company under the Chairmanship of Shri N. Baijendra Kumar, IAS, in its meeting held on 13.11.2017. Shri N. Baijendra Kumar, IAS congratulated employees for their unstinting efforts in achieving the highest records of production, sales and turnover during 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter.